504625644 11/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4672362

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|--------------------|----------------|--|
| Shubhankar Basu | 10/30/2017 | |
| Samuel Alec Mansen | 10/30/2017 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | USA INNOVATIONS INC. | | |
|-------------------|----------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 500 WESTOVER DRIVE | | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 4121 | | |
| City: | SANFORD | | |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA | | |
| Postal Code: | 27330 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | | | |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|--|
| Application Number: | 15795149 | | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612) 335-5070 **Email:** apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: STEVE M. FUSSELMAN **Address Line 1:** FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 45545-0002001 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ARLENE F. YATES |
| SIGNATURE: | /Arlene F. Yates/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/03/2017 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=45545-0002001 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=45545-0002001 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504625644 REEL: 044365 FRAME: 0319

Alternay Council No. 45,45,400 (1997)

ASSESSMENT OF

The Amagement was profession and application and all rates applications that may be made for some factors of exclusions and for some factors and for the factors and factors and for the factors and f

We authorize the Amegine to apply for any proper protection for any or all of the America Matter, the Applications and Council Rights, and any other rights one good by the Amegine in All councils in protections for the matter and the american and the American and

We represent and warrant that we have the right and proved to make the Assignment and that we have not make and with the make any other assignment that conflicts with the Assignment Assignment.

Andrew Commission Comm

America by

Assignment Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 044365 FRAME: 0320

| | | | | Article Co. | erte argany | |
|---------------------------------------|---------------------|-----------|-------------|-------------|-------------|--|
| | | | | | | |
| Square | LA Comme | · · | Date | | | |
| Prox Name | Later Land | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Samuel III | Mary | | Date | M/6 / D : | | |
| Water and | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| The Assigna | Charley acknowledge | | to the same | | | |
| | A CANADA A CANADA | | | | | |
| | | | | Description | | |
| Name | 2000 | 40.000 | | | | |
| Dete | | * | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | Sugment I | Section 2 | | | |
| | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 044365 FRAME: 0321

RECORDED: 11/03/2017